PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
A N			lame	Execution Date		
David R. Harris				03/12/2012		
Derek Gibbs				03/12/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	: Frame Safe, LLC					
Street Address:	PO Box 1022					
City:	Ridgeland					
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI					
Postal Code: 39158						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		29417	29417451			
Application Number: 29417451 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:7025089007Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Fax Number:7025089007Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 800-505-5610						
Email: kevin@quickpatents.com						
Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince						
Address Line 1: 2580 Anthem Village Drive						
Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89052						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		502915382				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevin Prince				
Total Attachments: 1 source=502915382_assignment#page1.tif						

	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (08-03)	
ACCIONNENT OF ADDI ICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	502915382	
whereas, I/We, David K. 14MRRIS & Dereck Gibbs - Rid	Adand, M.S hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements		
Security System Pict	use Frame	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number <u>29/4/7,45</u>	ul la	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas, <u>Frame Sysee, U.C. or <u>kidgeland</u> M</u> to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1.0. Box 1022 kid</u>	here referred	
o "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1.0. Box 1022 kid</u>	geland, M.S. 59158,	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	`	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <i>fem</i> dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted bereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said regresentatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me hamade.	t(s), by these presents do sell, assign ion in the United States and the entire d therefore in the United States. I/We rk Office to issue said United States ame, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be	
Executed this 12day ofMarch	20 12	
Executed this 12 day of March at 243 S. Perkins st. Ridgeland	M5. 39157	
Q-said	2 2 Jack Glille Senature 4 M. R. LS	
Mich1661801.	K Gibbs	
County of Madison SS: Printed Name/	Registration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said <u>David R. HANR. 15 &</u>	Dorek Gibbs.	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	12	
day of March 20 12		
SE OT MIRS MARY IN KAT		
CONCO CONTRACTOR CONCO		
Seal Solution (One Constant of the entire interest or their represence of the entire interest or the	ntative(s) are required, Submit multiple forms if	
See (One Constant of the inventions or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe nore interest or their represe nore interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or the represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or their represe commission record of the entire interest or the represe commission record of the entire interest or the represe commission record of the entire interest or the represe commission record of the entire interest or the entire interest or the record of the entire interest or the record of the entire interest or	ntative(s) are required, Submit multiple forms if	